
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:431
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2006
RECOMMENDATION OF INVESTMENT COMMISSION ON AIRPORTS
Saradgi Shri Iqbal Ahmed;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Investment Commission has made any recommendation regarding creation o f Special Purpose Vehicles for modernisation of some airports in the country;

(b) If so, the details thereof ;

(c) Whether the Commission has asked the Government to invite bids to set up Greenfield Airports in the select cities of the country ;

(d) If so, the details thereof; and

(e) The action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a), (b), (c), (d) and (e): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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